RivielidalerPrimary School Canteen Menu

Hot Food

Meat Pie — Mrs Mac’s Lite Beef Pie
Sausage Roll — Mrs Mac’s Lite S/Roll
Spaghetti & Meatballs

Lasagne

Fried Rice

Macaroni & Cheese

Gluten Free Corn on the Cob - butter optional
Noodles — Chicken, Beef or Oriental

Pizza — Ham & Cheese or Hawaiian

Garlic Bread

Cheesy Garlic Bread

Chicken Nuggets

Potato Gems (x5)

Crumbed Fish in tray

Fish & salad (in tray — with Lettuce, Tomato
Cucumber & Carrot)

Available Term 2 & 3 Only

Basic Spud - Butter, Ham & Cheese

- Butter, Cheese & Bolognaise Sauce

Sandwiches & Rolls S
Vegemite $2.00
Ham $3.00
Cheese $2.20
Salad — Lettuce, Tomato, Carrot &
Cucumber $3.90
Extra 50.40 for Toasting

Wraps

Salad - Lettuce, Tomato, Carrot & Cucumber
Ham

Chicken Patty
Hot Ham w/Cheese & Tomato
Fish — Lettuce & Mayo

Drinks — Includes 10c deposit
Juice Box

Spring Water

Flavoured Milk

Frozen Flavoured Milk

Krazy Krush — Mini (Extra S0.10 for sour)

Krazy Krush —Small (Extra S0.20 for sour)
Up & Go (from 8.35am)
Hot Chocolate — Available Term 2 & 3 only

Ice Blocks
Range of Ice Blocks from $0.50 to $2.20

*Prices are subject to change

$7.20
$4.90
$6.40
$6.40
$6.40
$6.40
$1.20
$3.10
$3.90
$2.00
$2.50
$0.90
$0.70
$4.70
$7.10

$4.20
$5.20

$2.50

$3.50
$2.80

$4.40

$3.90
$3.00

$4.50
$4.05
$5.70

$1.70
$2.00
$2.00
$2.20
$1.20
$2.40
$3.00
$2.50

Recess only
Hash Brown
Raisin Toast — 2 pieces buttered

Recess Pack 1

2 pieces of Raisin Toast and Juice

Recess Pack 2

Cold Pack -

Cheese stringer, Yoghurt, Juice & Popcorn
Recess Pack 3 (term 2 & 3 Only))

2 Pieces of Raisin Toast & Hot Chocolate

Meal Deals — available daily

Meal Deal 1:

Noodles — Chicken, Beef or Oriental, Small
Juice and half a Moosie

Meal Deal 2:

Pizza — Ham & Cheese or Hawaiian, Small
Juice, Popcorn & Quelch

Meal Deal 3:

Sausage Roll w/sauce, Yoghurt, Small Juice
& Popcorn

Extras
Lettuce
Tomato
Cucumber
Carrot
Beetroot

Cheese

Sauces

Mayonnaise
Tomato Sauce
Mustard

Snacks
Cheese stringer
Gluten Free Rice Crackers — 2 for

Yoghurt/Custard
Apple Slinky

-Your own apple slinkied for
Popcorn
Corntos - BBQ

Red Rock Deli Chips:
-Honey Soy/Sea Salt

Grain Waves
Potato Stix

Gov

of South Australia

Departme

ernment

nt for Education

$1.20
$1.80

$3.20

$4.20

$3.80

$5.20

$6.50

$8.10

$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.65

$0.40
$0.40
$0.40

$1.40
$0.10

$1.20
$1.80

$0.10

$0.60
$1.30
$2.00

$2.00
$1.70

Prices valid from 28/01/2026



Riyeldale’Rrimary School Canteen Menu

Special Days *Please let us know if your child has any food allergies or
cultural requirements.*

Thursday and Friday Spoons and forks are supplied with canteen purchases. If

Burger Day you require spoons or forks for your own food there is a cost
Beef & Cheese $5.40 of $0.15 each.
Chicken & Cheese $5.00
) ) How to order your child’s lunch
Fish Burger with Lettuce & Mayo $6.20 e Your child’s name & room number or teacher’s

Extras: name on the lunch order bag
e Enclose the correct money if possible

Tomato Sauce 0.40

? e  Place the lunch order in the Class Lunch Box (in
Mayo or Mustard $0.40 their classroom) at the start of the day
Lettuce or Tomato $0.60 *  Please do not sticky tape or staple the lunch bags

e Orders must be in before 8.50am

OR
e Order online via the Qkr! app before 8.50am
(Please see office staff for more information)

*While we always try our best, sometimes due to availability
of products, substitutes may be necessary.

Canteen open Wednesday to Friday

If you would like to volunteer in the canteen or to help serve
at recess or lunch please call in and see us. Kids love to see
their Mum, Dad or Nana helping out.

Canteen Managers
Roberta Dawson
p 8281 6398

Government

*Prices are subject to change of South Australia Prices valid from 28/01/2026

Department for Education



