



Riverdale Primary School Canteen Menu

Hot Food

Meat Pie – Mrs Mac's Lite Beef Pie	\$7.20	Hash Brown	\$1.20
Sausage Roll – Mrs Mac's Lite S/Roll	\$4.90	Raisin Toast – 2 pieces buttered	\$1.80
Spaghetti & Meatballs	\$6.40		
Lasagne	\$6.40	<u>Recess Pack 1</u>	
Fried Rice	\$6.40	2 pieces of Raisin Toast and Juice	\$3.20
Macaroni & Cheese	\$6.40	<u>Recess Pack 2</u>	
Gluten Free Corn on the Cob - butter optional	\$1.20	Cold Pack -	
Noodles – Chicken, Beef or Oriental	\$3.10	Cheese stringer, Yoghurt, Juice & Popcorn	\$4.20
Pizza – Ham & Cheese or Hawaiian	\$3.90	<u>Recess Pack 3 (term 2 & 3 Only)</u>	
Garlic Bread	\$2.00	2 Pieces of Raisin Toast & Hot Chocolate	\$3.80
Cheesy Garlic Bread	\$2.50		
Chicken Nuggets	\$0.90	<u>Meal Deals – available daily</u>	
Potato Gems (x5)	\$0.70	<u>Meal Deal 1:</u>	
Crumbed Fish in tray	\$4.70	Noodles – Chicken, Beef or Oriental, Small	\$5.20
Fish & salad (in tray – with Lettuce, Tomato & Cucumber & Carrot)	\$7.10	Juice and half a Moosie	

Available Term 2 & 3 Only

Basic Spud - Butter, Ham & Cheese	\$4.20	Pizza – Ham & Cheese or Hawaiian, Small	\$6.50
- Butter, Cheese & Bolognaise Sauce	\$5.20	Juice, Popcorn & Quelch	

Sandwiches & Rolls

	<u>S</u>	<u>R</u>	
Vegemite	\$2.00	\$2.50	
Ham	\$3.00	\$3.50	
Cheese	\$2.20	\$2.80	
Salad – Lettuce, Tomato, Carrot & Cucumber	\$3.90	\$4.40	
<i>Extra \$0.40 for Toasting</i>			

Wraps

Salad - Lettuce, Tomato, Carrot & Cucumber	\$3.90		
Ham	\$3.00		
Chicken Patty	\$4.50	<u>Sauces</u>	
Hot Ham w/Cheese & Tomato	\$4.05	Mayonnaise	\$0.40
Fish – Lettuce & Mayo	\$5.70	Tomato Sauce	\$0.40
		Mustard	\$0.40

Drinks – Includes 10c deposit

Juice Box	\$1.70	Cheese stringer	\$1.40
Spring Water	\$2.00	Gluten Free Rice Crackers – 2 for	\$0.10
Flavoured Milk	\$2.00	Yoghurt/Custard	\$1.20
Frozen Flavoured Milk	\$2.20	Apple Slinky	\$1.80
Krazy Krush – Mini (Extra \$0.10 for sour)	\$1.20	–Your own apple slinkied for	\$0.10
Krazy Krush – Small (Extra \$0.20 for sour)	\$2.40	Popcorn	\$0.60
Up & Go (from 8.35am)	\$3.00	Corntos - BBQ	\$1.30
Hot Chocolate – Available Term 2 & 3 only	\$2.50	Red Rock Deli Chips: –Honey Soy/Sea Salt	\$2.00

Ice Blocks

Range of Ice Blocks from \$0.50 to \$2.20

Recess only

Hash Brown	\$1.20
Raisin Toast – 2 pieces buttered	\$1.80
<u>Recess Pack 1</u>	
2 pieces of Raisin Toast and Juice	\$3.20
<u>Recess Pack 2</u>	
Cold Pack -	
Cheese stringer, Yoghurt, Juice & Popcorn	\$4.20
<u>Recess Pack 3 (term 2 & 3 Only)</u>	

Meal Deals – available daily

Meal Deal 1:

Noodles – Chicken, Beef or Oriental, Small	\$5.20
Juice and half a Moosie	

Meal Deal 2:

Pizza – Ham & Cheese or Hawaiian, Small	\$6.50
Juice, Popcorn & Quelch	

Meal Deal 3:

Sausage Roll w/sauce, Yoghurt, Small Juice & Popcorn	\$8.10

Extras

Lettuce	\$0.60
Tomato	\$0.60
Cucumber	\$0.60
Carrot	\$0.60
Beetroot	\$0.60
Cheese	\$0.65

Sauces

Mayonnaise	\$0.40
Tomato Sauce	\$0.40
Mustard	\$0.40

Snacks

Cheese stringer	\$1.40
Gluten Free Rice Crackers – 2 for	\$0.10
Yoghurt/Custard	\$1.20
Apple Slinky	\$1.80
–Your own apple slinkied for	\$0.10
Popcorn	\$0.60
Corntos - BBQ	\$1.30
Red Rock Deli Chips: –Honey Soy/Sea Salt	\$2.00
Grain Waves	\$2.00
Potato Stix	\$1.70



Riverdale Primary School Canteen Menu

Special Days

Thursday and Friday

Burger Day

Beef & Cheese

\$5.40

Chicken & Cheese

\$5.00

Fish Burger with Lettuce & Mayo

\$6.20

Extras:

Tomato Sauce

\$0.40

Mayo or Mustard

\$0.40

Lettuce or Tomato

\$0.60

Please let us know if your child has any food allergies or cultural requirements.

Spoons and forks are supplied with canteen purchases. If you require spoons or forks for your own food there is a cost of \$0.15 each.

How to order your child's lunch

- Your child's name & room number or teacher's name on the lunch order bag
- Enclose the correct money if possible
- Place the lunch order in the Class Lunch Box (in their classroom) at the start of the day
- Please do not sticky tape or staple the lunch bags
- Orders must be in before 8.50am

OR

- Order online via the Qkr! app before 8.50am (Please see office staff for more information)

**While we always try our best, sometimes due to availability of products, substitutes may be necessary.*

Canteen open Wednesday to Friday

If you would like to volunteer in the canteen or to help serve at recess or lunch please call in and see us. Kids love to see their Mum, Dad or Nana helping out.

Canteen Managers

Roberta Dawson

p 8281 6398